



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO.6354 OF 2025

(Shri Ojas s/o Jitendra Thakur Vs. The S.T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms R.M.Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. A.M. Kadukar, A.G.P for the respondent/State.

**CORAM :- SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATED :- OCTOBER 16, 2025.

Heard Ms R.M. Mishra, learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. The petitioner seeks challenge to the impugned order dated 31/01/2025 passed by the respondent - the Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Amravati thereby invalidating the caste claim of the petitioner towards "Thakur" scheduled tribe.

3. In view of above, issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 10/11/2025.

4. Mr. A.M. Kadukar, learned AGP waives notice for the respondent/State.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)