

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6354 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ojas S/o Jitendra ThakurPETITIONER
V/S

The S.t. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Thr.RESPONDENT
The Jt. Commissioner And Vice Chairman,
Amravati

RADHA M MISHRA for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, S.O. AFTER 2 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)